

Netru vs. Roop Singh

Cr.MP(M)No. 2465 of 2025

15.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Pushpinder Kumar, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Notice be issued to the respondent, returnable on next date, on taking steps within three days.

List for consideration on 23.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**October 15, 2025
(veena)**