

Netro vs. Roop Singh

Cr. MP(M) No. 2465 of 2025

23.12.2025

Present: Mr. Pushpinder Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply as well as power of attorney, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 09.03.2026.

Henceforth, name of Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 23, 2025 (Nisha)