

Netru vs. Roop Singh

CRMPM No.2465 of 2025

09.03.2026 Present : Mr. Vishvinder Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria,
Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for the respondent.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondent stands filed.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within further two weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **17.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

9th March, 2026
(Pardeep)