

Netru versus Roop Singh

Cr.MP(M) No.2465 of 2025

17.04.2026. Present: Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply stated to have been filed, is not on record. Learned counsel to ensure removal of objection(s), if any, for placing the same on record by next date.

Rejoinder to the reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **07.05.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 17, 2026
[Shivender]