

Netru v. Roop Singh

Cr. MP (M) No.2465 of 2025

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply not filed.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that reply is being filed during the course of day. The same be taken on record, after removal of objection(s), if any.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **23.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 07, 2026
[Bhardwaj]